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Dear

Official Information Act request relating to the staffing of Metro Sports Facility and
Multi Use Arena/Stadium review

Thank you for your Official Information Act 1982 (the Act) request received on 14 May 2018.
You requested:

e How many full-time equivalent staff, and how many individual staff total, are
estimated to have worked on the review of the Metro Sports Facility and the Multi Use
Arena to date?

e Approximately how many full-time equivalent staff, and how many individual staff
total, will have worked on the review of the Metro Sports Facility and the Multi Use
Arena by the time the review is completed?

No individual staff member has been engaged to work exclusively on the review of the Metro
Sports Facility and the Multi Use Arena/Stadium anchor projects. Further, as DPMC does not
record time spent on specific outputs, there are no records of the time or numbers of staff
who have been involved in the review.

Accordingly, | have refused your request for information under section 18(e) of the Act — the
information requested does not exist.

This response will be published on the Department of the Prime Minister and Cabinet’s
website during our regular publication cycle. Typically, information is released quarterly, or as
otherwise determined. Your personal information including name and contact details will be
removed for publication.

You have the right to ask the Ombudsman to investigate and review my decision under
section 28(3) of the Act.

Yours sincerely

Anne Shaw
Director, Greater Christchurch Group

Executive Wing, Parliament Buildings, Wellington, New Zealand 6011
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